DeKalb County Government



Agenda

OPS-County Operations Committee

|--|

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available (1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage, (2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2022-1884 Commission District(s): All Districts Minutes for the June 30, 2022, Special Called County Operations (OPS) Committee Meeting;

II. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items:

2022-1702 Commission District(s): ALL REN: Vehicle Mounted GPS Devices: Contract No. 1138612 for use by Public Works-Fleet Management, Roads and Drainage, Sanitation, Code Enforcement and Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of piggy backing off of the competitively let Georgia Technology Authority (GTA) Contract #9800-GTA794-V and the Sourcewell Cooperative Agreement #020221-NWF to provide vehicle routing and tracking capabilities necessary for the efficient operation of the aforementioned departments. Awarded to Verizon Wireless. Amount Not To Exceed: \$257,594.00.

- 2022-1741 Commission District(s): ALL LB-Invitation No. 22-101494-Filters (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for Public Works-Fleet Management. Consists of providing various filters for vehicles and equipment. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidders: Interstate Truck Equipment, Inc., Napa Auto Parts, Truck Pro, IEH Auto Parts, LLC. dba Auto Plus Auto Parts, Fleetpride, Inc., Yancey Brothers Co., Rush Truck Centers of Georgia, Inc., Ag Pro, LLC., Advance Stores Co., Inc. dba Advance Auto Parts, O'Reilly Automotive Stores, Inc. dba O'Reilly Auto Parts, Tidewater Fleet Supply dba. TNT Parts, Parts Authority, LLC. and Tractor and Equipment Co. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$250,000.00.
- 2022-1749 Commission District(s): ALL REN - Chiller Inspection, Repair & Preventative Maintenance Service (Annual Contract - 2nd Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): Contract Nos.: 1218894 and 1218895 for use by Facilities Management (FM). These contracts consist of providing inspection, repair and preventative maintenance services for County chillers. Awarded to B&W Mechanical Contractors, Inc. and HVH Mechanical Partners, LLC. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$1,117,723.00.
- <u>2022-1750</u> Commission District(s): All

CO- Change Order No.3 to CPA 1213433-Installation of Data, Voice and Multimedia Cabling (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by the Department of Innovation and Technology (IT). Consists of providing low-voltage installations, moves, adds and changes of data; voice and multimedia cabling at various locations within the County's facilities. Awarded to R.B. Communications, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$175,000.00.

2022-1767 Commission District(s): ALL

CO- Change Order No. 8 to Contract No. 1070267 for Technology Solutions, Products and Services: for use by the Department of Innovation and Technology (IT) to be used by various County departments. This contract consists of piggybacking off the competitively let Region 4 ESC/ Omina Partners Contract No. R210401 for purchasing Apple computer hardware, tablets, peripherals, printers, network gear and other approved software. Awarded to CDW Government, LLC. Amount Not To exceed \$675,000.00.

2022-1788Commission District(s): ALL
CA - Cooperative Agreement for General Office Supplies: for use by all
County departments through the Oracle punch-out site, (The County's
on-line shopping site for supplies). Awarded to Office Depot, Inc. Amount
Not To Exceed: \$5,000,000.00.

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC